

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4360/2009,
4361 and 4362 of 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in ITR No. 189/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T.,GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELSCOPE PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the process fee has now been filed. It is further noticed that the delay in filing the process fee is 421 days in S.L.P.(C) No. 4360 of 2009 and 408 days in S.L.P.(C) Nos. 4361 and 4362 of 2009. The oral request made by learned counsel for the petitioner for condonation of delay cannot be accepted. She, therefore, prays for some time to file a proper application for condonation of delay along with the requisite affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master Court Master