

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4360/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in ITR No. 189/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T.,GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELSCOPE PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

[office report on default ]  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 4361 of 2009  
(office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 4362 of 2009  
(office report on default

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dash, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv. for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the  
petitioner to file an application for amendment of cause  
title.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Assistant Registrar