

IA NO. 2 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4360/2009

C.I.T.,GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELSCOPE PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

WITH

I.A.No. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 4360 OF 2009

(For amendment of cause title)

I.A.No. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 4362 OF 2009

(For amendment of cause title)

Date: 21/10/2011 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Goyal, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are applications for amendment of cause title which have been filed by the counsel for the petitioner. However, learned counsel for the respondent says that he has not received copy of the application. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the application on the other side.

However, I deem it appropriate to allow these applications subject to the objection if any which may be raised by the respondent.

The I.As. for amendment of cause title are accordingly allowed.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER